Roll Call Number	Agenda Item Number
Date January 9, 2012	

Resignation of Nadine Hogate from the Neighborhood Revitalization Board, Seat 10, effective January 9, 2012 and recommendation from Council Member Brian Meyer to appoint Lisa Howard to the Neighborhood Revitalization Board, Seat 10 for a three-year term to expire June 30, 2012 and an additional three-year term expiring June 30, 2015.

Lisa Howard 507 E. Locust Street, #310 Des Moines, IA 50309

(515) 490-6454

Moved by	to adopt.
MOVELLUY	io adopi.

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT
COWNIE				
COLEMAN				
HENSLEY				
GRIESS				
MAHAFFEY				
MEYER				
MOORE	Ï			
TOTAL				
MOTION CARRIED		APPROVED		

## CERTIFICATE

I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

C	ity	Cler
---	-----	------



Herzberg, Karen < kmherzberg@dmgov.org>

## Fwd: Apply to Serve on a City Board - form submission

1 message

Rauh, Diane < dirauh@dmgov.org>

To: "Herzberg, Karen M." < KMHerzberg@dmgov.org>

Wed, Jan 4, 2012 at 1:27 PM

---- Forwarded message ------

From: <website@dmgov.org>

Date: Wed, Jan 4, 2012 at 1:00 PM

Subject: Apply to Serve on a City Board - form submission

To: BoardAppointments@dmgov.org

First Name: Lisa

Last Name: Howard

Address: 507 East Locust Street 310

City: Des Moines

State: IA

Zip: 50309

Daytime Phone: <u>515-490-6454</u>

Alternate Phone: <u>515-490-6454</u>

Email: Lisa.howard@Coldwellbankermag.com

Occupation: Realtor

Occupation Duration: 4.9 years

Employer: Coldwell Banker

**Employment Duration: 3.8 years** 

Business Address 1: 2120 Rittenhouse Street Suite A

**Business Address 2:** 

**Business City: Des Moines** 

Business State: IA

Business Zip: 50321-3152

Business Phone: 5154906454

Business Fax: <u>515224-8644</u>

Birth Date: 09/30/1960

Des Moines Resident: Yes

Ward: Ward 4

Residency Duration: 6 years

Registered Voter: Yes

Previous City Employment: No

City Employed Relatives:

Check if you have served on Any Board, Commission, or Committee: No

List Boards, Commissions and Committees and Date(s) served: Historic East Village Non Profit Organization, Board of Directors, 2006-2009. Fund Raiser Chair 2007, 2008 & 2009. Foundered Historic East Village Gaga. Capitol Village Lofts Assoication, President and Vice President. Downtown Neighborhood Member

List Boards, Agencies, Civic, Service and/or Professional Organizations to which you are affiliated: Des Moines Area Of Realtors (DMAAR), Iowa Association of Realtors

Indicate other experiences or skills which will contribute to the mission of this Board, Commission or Committee: Volunteer for Hospice of Central Iowa, Homeless Shelter, Churches United. Founder of Women of Means Investment Club, President & Educator, 11 Years. Founder of Networking Group,

First Board: Neighborhood Revitalization Board

Second Board: Plan and Zoning Commission

Third Board: Historic Preservation Commission

Fourth Board: - Select One -

Fifth Board: -- Select One ---

Most board seats have not special requirement other than being a citizen of Des Moines. However, some seats require special criteria for members.: Developer or real estate broker, Experience in Real Estate or Real Estate Financing, Licensed Realtor, Reside in an area of the City generally acknowledged to experience odor problems, Represents interest of Business, Non-Profit and Education community

Comments:

Signature: Lisa A Howard

Diane Rauh

1/4/12

City Clerk City of Des Moines 515-283-4209

